RTO West Stage 2
Content Group Meeting Schedule
March & April 2001
(March 15, 2001)

DATE TIME PURPOSE PLACE
3/15/01 Thu | 9:00-4:00 Congestion Model Content Group (CMCG) Hilton Garden Inn

12048 NE Airport Way
3/16/01 Fri 8:00-1:00 Scheduling Content Group (SCHD) PDX Conference Center

Meet Me Bridge: 503-230-4200 Columbia Room

NEW 3/19/01 | Mon | 1:00-3:00 Operations Dispatch Small Group Conference Call| Meet Me Bridge: 503-230-4200
3/20/01 Tue | 10:00-5:00 Scheduling Small Group Hilton Garden Inn

12048 Airport Way
3/21/01 Wed | 7:30-5:30 Tariff Integration Content Group (TIGR) RTO West Conference Room
NEW 3/21/01 | Wed | 8:30-5:00 Congestion Small Work Groups Comfort Suites

12010 NE Airport Way
3/21/01 Wed | 10:00-5:00 Provisions/Requirements Content Group (PRRQ) [ Hilton Garden Inn

12048 NE Airport Way
Change Pricing Content Group (PRCG) Conference Call
3/22/01 Thu | 9:00-12:00 Meeting to Conference Call 503-813-5808//942121
3/22/01 Thu | 8:30-3:30 Billing and Settlement Content Group (BLST) Hilton Garden Inn

12048 NE Airport Way
3/22/01 Thu | 8:00-2:00 Operations Content Group (OPCG) RTO West Conference Room
3/23/01 Fri 8:30-12:30 Regional Reps Groups (RRGA) Sheraton Portland Airport Hotel
3/28/01 Wed | 10:00-5:00 Planning Content Group (PLCG) RTO West Conference Room

Mt Hood Rooms
3/29/01 Thu | 9:00-4:00 Congestion Model Content Group (CMCG) Comfort Suites

12010 NE Airport Way
3/29/01 Thu | 9:00-3:00 Market Monitoring Content Group RTO West Conference Room
3/30/01 Fri 8:00-1:00 Scheduling Content Group (SCHD) PDX Conference Center

Columbia Room
4/04/01 Wed [ TBA Tariff Integration Content Group (TIGR) RTO West Conference Room
NEW 4/04/01 | Wed | 8:30-5:00 Congestion Small Work Groups TBA
NEW 4/05/01 | Thu | 8:00-2:00 Operations Content Group (OPCG) RTO West Conference Room
4/05/01 Thu | 9:00-4:00 Pricing Content Group (PRCG) Hilton Garden Inn

12048 NE Airport Way
4/06/01 Fri See note below concerning possible RRG meeting
4/11/01 Wed | 10:00-5:00 Planning Content Group (PLCG) RTO West Conference Room
4/12/01 Thu | 9:00-4:00 Congestion Model Content Group (CMCG) Hilton Garden Inn

12048 NE Airport Way
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4/13/01 Fri 8:00-1:00 Scheduling Content Group (SCHD) RTO West Conference Room

4/17/01 Tue | 10:00-5:00 Provisions/Requirements Content Group (PRRQ) [ World Trade Center Il — Oregon Room
Downtown Portland, Oregon

4/18/01 Wed | 8:00-3:30 Provisions/Requirements Content Group (PRRQ) | World Trade Center Il — Oregon Room
Downtown Portland, Oregon

4/18/01 Wed [ TBA Tariff Integration Content Group (TIGR) RTO West Conference Room

4/19/01 Thu | 9:00-4:00 Pricing Content Group (PRCG) Comfort Suites/12010 NE Airport Way

4/20/01 Fri See note below concerning possible RRG meeting

4/25/01 Wed | 10:00-5:00 Planning Content Group (PLCG) RTO West Conference Room

4/2601 Thu | 9:00-4:00 Congestion Model Content Group (CMCG) Hilton Garden Inn
12048 NE Airport Way

4/27/01 Fri 8:00-1:00 Scheduling Content Group (SCHD) PDX Conference Center

Note relating to possible RRG meetings: The expected general pattern is to hold RRG meetings on alternating

Fridays (from 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.) unless the number of issues ready for discussion is too small to warrant a
meeting. In keeping with this pattern, the dates for RRG meetings in April would be April 6 and April 20. We do not yet
know whether these meetings will actually be held. For now, please mark these dates in your calendar as tentative

only.




